
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4150
ANSWERED ON:20.08.2001
TARGET FOR COMPLETION OF NH - 215
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any target date has been fixed for completion of National Highway 215;

(b) if so, the active steps taken for its completion; and

(c) the funds allocated released for the same?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) [MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.)
B.C.KHANDURI, AVSM ]

(a) Development of National Highways is a continuous process. Improvement works are taken up depending on availability of funds and inter-se-priority.

(b)&(c) So far, works to the tune of Rs 9.7 crores have been sanctioned for improvement of this National Highway. Further improvement works will be taken up in phases.
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